PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	09/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alves Precision Engineered Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	58 Commercial Street	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	3930381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)856-8201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo Address Line 1: One Financial Center Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27849/1

Mark S. Leonardo NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

500652678

source=Alves Precision Release#page1.tif source=Alves Precision Release#page2.tif source=Alves Precision Release#page3.tif

REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0851

PATENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (the "Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain patents and patent applications of ALVES PRECISION ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC., a Connecticut corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as detailed on Schedule A (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents and patent applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0852 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 12th day of September, 2008.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

2

SCHEDULE A U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Owner	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
3930381	Alves Precision Engineered Products, Inc.	10/2/2007	019910/0014

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2008 REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0854